
7/18/23, 12:33 PM Warren County R-III School District Mail - School Board Notes March 9, 2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=279eaf2ba6&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1759948720831177622&simpl=msg-f:17599487208311776… 1/2

Klinginsmith, Gregg <klinginsmithg@warrencor3.k12.mo.us>

School Board Notes March 9, 2023
Gregg Klinginsmith <klinginsmithgt@warrencor3.k12.mo.us> Thu, Mar 9, 2023 at 9:11 PM
Reply-To: Gregg Klinginsmith <klinginsmithgt@warrencor3.k12.mo.us>
To: klinginsmithg@warrencor3.k12.mo.us

Hello Warren County R-III Families,

Below is information from the March 9, 2023 Warren County R-III School Board meeting.  

New Hires

Congratulations to Dr. Rachel Quintana for being named Black Hawk Middle School Principal. 

Congratulations to Milissa Greene for being named special education process coordinator and Emily Schnelting for being
named the counselor at Warrior Ridge. 

Congratulations and welcome to Matthew Kessler as At-Risk teacher at Warrenton High School.  

Recognitions



7/18/23, 12:33 PM Warren County R-III School District Mail - School Board Notes March 9, 2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=279eaf2ba6&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1759948720831177622&simpl=msg-f:17599487208311776… 2/2

The board of education recognized Franci Schwartz for completing her board member refresher training.  Congratulations
Franci!

March is also school board recognition month.  The entire Warren County R-III School Board was recognized.  

Superintendent Reports

Dr. Sandy Borgman, Director of Special Education, gave an update on the district's special education and gifted programs.

Dr. Gregg Klinginsmith, Superintendent, gave an update on the district's finances.  

All program evaluations can be found on Diligent.  Here is a link.

Contracts and Agreements

The district approved a contract for new cabinetry in the Daniel Boone workroom for a total of $4,381.
The district approved a contract with Rosemann Speech to provide services during the extended school year at a rate
of $72 per hour.
The district approved a change order for the food service facility for a total of $6,344.
The district approved a contract with Missouri School Boards Association (MSBA) for the next school year for a total
of $3,665 per year.

All consent agenda items can be found on Diligent.  Here is a link.

New Business

Staffing Plan 23-24

The staffing plan for 23-24 was approved.  A link to the staffing plan can be found here.

Budget Amendment #2

Budget Amendment #2 was approved.  This budget amendment estimates the district to deficit spend -$1,023,565.63 this
school year.  The operational ending fund balance is now projected be 28.9%.  This will most likely end higher than 28.9%
due to unspent funds.  

All new business can be found on Diligent.  Here is a link.

The next school board meeting is on April 13th at 7:00 pm at the Warren County R-III Central Office.  

Sincerely,

Gregg Klinginsmith

Superintendent of Schools

Warren County R-III School District

Warren County R-3 School District would like to continue connecting with you via email. If you prefer to be removed from our list, please contact
Warren County R-3 School District directly. To stop receiving all email messages distributed through our SchoolMessenger service, follow this link
and confirm: Unsubscribe

SchoolMessenger is a notification service used by the nation's leading school systems to connect with parents, students and staff through voice,
SMS text, email, and social media.

http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/ErGiTh2vGpMYEfFwKkdgSQ~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRl69NkP0RAaHR0cHM6Ly93YXJyZW5jb3IzLmRpbGlnZW50LmNvbW11bml0eS9ob21lL21lZXRpbmcvZGV0YWlsc1YyLzQzOFcHc2Nob29sbUIKZAjknwpkakB3ClIia2xpbmdpbnNtaXRoZ0B3YXJyZW5jb3IzLmsxMi5tby51c1gEAAAAAQ~~
http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/ErGiTh2vGpMYEfFwKkdgSQ~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRl69NkP0RAaHR0cHM6Ly93YXJyZW5jb3IzLmRpbGlnZW50LmNvbW11bml0eS9ob21lL21lZXRpbmcvZGV0YWlsc1YyLzQzOFcHc2Nob29sbUIKZAjknwpkakB3ClIia2xpbmdpbnNtaXRoZ0B3YXJyZW5jb3IzLmsxMi5tby51c1gEAAAAAQ~~
http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/ErGiTh2vGpMYEfFwKkdgSQ~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRl69NkP0RAaHR0cHM6Ly93YXJyZW5jb3IzLmRpbGlnZW50LmNvbW11bml0eS9ob21lL21lZXRpbmcvZGV0YWlsc1YyLzQzOFcHc2Nob29sbUIKZAjknwpkakB3ClIia2xpbmdpbnNtaXRoZ0B3YXJyZW5jb3IzLmsxMi5tby51c1gEAAAAAQ~~
http://track.spe.schoolmessenger.com/f/a/F0NWtwojCrcFnA1Efc7vDQ~~/AAAAAQA~/RgRl69NkP0RgaHR0cHM6Ly9nby5zY2hvb2xtZXNzZW5nZXIuY29tLyMvdW5zdWJzY3JpYmUvODMwNC9hMnhwYm1kcGJuTnRhWFJvWjBCM1lYSnlaVzVqYjNJekxtc3hNaTV0Ynk1MWN3VwdzY2hvb2xtQgpkCOSfCmRqQHcKUiJrbGluZ2luc21pdGhnQHdhcnJlbmNvcjMuazEyLm1vLnVzWAQAAAAB

